
DIRECTORY OF EXPLORATION & DEVELOPMENT COMPANIES 

PURSUING CRITICAL MINERALS IN MANITOBA 

“A” Lithium 
Exploration & Development 19 Firms 

Company Website 

1. Tanco - Sinomine Rare Metals Resources
(producer)

sinomineamericas.com 

2. Vision Lithium visionlithium.com 

3. Snow Lake Lithium snowlakelithium.com 

4. Foremost Lithium Resource and Technology foremostlithium.com 

5. W.C. Hood NA 

6. New Age Metals Inc. newagemetals.com 

7. Quantum Minerals Corporation (QMC) qmcminerals.com 

8. ACME Lithium Inc. acmelithium.com 

9. CBLT Inc. cbltinc.com 

10. Targa Resources Corp. targaresources.com 

11. Grid Metals Corp.* also nickel gridmetalscorp.com 

12. Lodestar Battery Metals Corp. lodestarbatterymetals.ca 

13. W.S. Ferreira Limited NA 

14. Leeuwin Metals Ltd. leeuwinmetals.com 

15. Rockcliff Metals Corp. rockcliffmetals.com 

16. Minnova Corp. minnovacorp.ca 

17. Brunswick Exploration brwexplo.ca 

18. Mineral Resources Limited (partner with New Age 

Minerals)

mineralresources.com.au 

19. Adia Resources Inc. adiaresources.com 

“B” Nickel 
Exploration & Development 10 firms 

Company Website 

1. Vale – Thompson operations (producer) vale.com/canada 

2. CaNickel Mining Limited (past producer) canickel.com 

3. Flying Nickel Mining Corp. Flynickel 

4. CanAlaska Uranium Ltd. canalaska.com 

5. Metal Energy Corporation metalenergy.ca 

6. Corazon Mining Ltd. corazon.com.au 

7. Hudbay Minerals Inc. hudbayminerals.com 

8. NiCan Ltd. nicanltd.com 

9. Teck Resources teck.com 

10. Stuhini Exploration Ltd. stuhini.com 

11. Leeuwin Metals Ltd. leeuwinmetals.com 

12. Kenorland Minerals kenorlandminerals.com 
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“C” Copper & Zinc 
Exploration & Development 8 firms 

Company Website 

1. Hudbay Minerals Inc., also a producer hudbayminerals.com 

2. Callinex Mining callinex.ca 

3. Glencore Canada glencore.ca 

4. Willeson Metals Corp. willesonmetals.com 

5. Rockcliff Metals Corp. rockcliffmetals.com 

6. Trevali Mining Corporation trevali.com 

7. Anglo American pty. angloamerican.com 

8. T2 Metals Corp. t2metals.com 

“D” Other Critical Minerals Company Website 

Silicon/silica *Not a federal critical mineral* 

1. Sio Silica siosilica.com 

2. Canadian Premium Sand cpsglass.com 

Vanadium 

1. Gossan Resources/Cross Lake FN
titanium/vanadium/iron

gossan.ca 

2. Vanadian Energy Corp. vanadianenergy.com 

Potash 

1. Potash and Agri Development
Corporation (PADCOM)

manitobapotash.ca 

Chromite 

1. Gossan Resources gossan.ca 

Graphite 

1. Victor Tasic N/A 

Magnesium 

1. Gossan Resources gossan.ca 
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